A6V10271323_u_en_-- Smart Infrastructure
2020-03-31
Sinteso™/ Cerberus™ PRO
SWING radio fire detection system
FDCW241, FDOOT271, FDM273, FDM275, FDM275(F), FXS2061
SWING radio fire detection system
● Multihop mesh technology
● Full integration into the fire detection system FS20/FS720

Type Overview
Radio gateway FDCW241
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDCW241 Radio gateway S54370-F11-A1 0.154
BAT3.6-10 Li-SOCl2 Batt.Pack 3.6 V, 10 Ah S54370-Z11-A1 0.093
Accessories for the radio gateway FDCW241
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDCH221 Housing for input/output modules S54312-F3-A1 0.282
FDUZ227 MCL-USB adapter (radio) S54323-F106-A1 0.188
FXS2061 1) SWING tool – –
DBZ1190-AB 0.5...2.5 mm2
(3-pin) connection terminal
BPZ:4942340001 0.001
FDCH271 Housing base for radio gateway S54370-N45-A1 0.054
FDCH272 Housing cover for radio gateway S54370-N46-A1 0.042
1) You can download the software from the Siemens Intranet.
Radio fire detector FDOOT271 and detector base FDB271
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDOOT271 Neural radio fire detector S54313-F1-A1 0.132
FDB271 Detector base S54319-F12-A1 0.038
BAT3.6-10 Li-SOCl2 Batt.Pack 3.6 V, 10 Ah S54370-Z11-A1 0.093
Accessories for detector base FDB271
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDBZ293 Detector locking device A5Q00005035 0.001
FDBZ291 Designation plate A5Q00002621 0.002
FDZ291 Detector dust cap A5Q00004814 0.003
Radio manual call point FDM273
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDME273 Switching unit for FDM273 S54323-B108-A1 0.098
FDMH273-R Red housing, with glass insert DMZ1196-AC
and key DMZ1195
S54323-B109-A1 0.279
BAT3.6-10 Li-SOCl2 Batt.Pack 3.6 V, 10 Ah S54370-Z11-A1 0.093
6
Smart Infrastructure A6V10271323_u_en_--
2020-03-31
Accessories and spare parts for radio manual call points FDM273
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
DMZ1197-AC Protective cover BPZ:5223550001 0.012
DMZ1196-AC Glass insert BPZ:4942050001 0.011
DMZ1195 Key BPZ:4851910001 0.001
Radio manual call point FDM275
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDM275 Radio manual call point S54323-F105-A1 0.216
BAT3.6-10 Li-SOCl2 Batt.Pack 3.6 V, 10 Ah S54370-Z11-A1 0.093
Radio manual call point FDM275(F)
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDM275(F) Radio manual call point S54323-F105-A2 0.216
BAT3.6-10 Li-SOCl2 Batt.Pack 3.6 V, 10 Ah S54370-Z11-A1 0.093
Accessories and spare parts for radio manual call points FDM275 and FDM275(F)
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
FDMC295 Protective cover A5Q00013440 0.036
FDMG295 Glass insert 'Neutral' A5Q00013442 0.012
FDMG295-F Glass insert 'France' A5Q00013443 0.012
FDMP295 Plastic insert 'Neutral' A5Q00013445 0.008
FDMP295-F Plastic insert 'France' A5Q00013446 0.008
FDMK295 Key A5Q00013448 0.001
You will find information about the color options for the radio gateway FDCW241, radio fire
detector FDOOT271, and detector base FDB271 in data sheet 009409.
7
Smart Infrastructure A6V10271323_u_en_--
2020-03-31
Description of the devices
Radio gateway FDCW241
● The radio gateway FDCW241 has an integrated line separator.
The gateway has a complete send and receive unit and a
microcontroller control unit for all functions that are required for
radio transmission.
● Communication with the control panel and the supply takes place
via the detector line (FDnet/C-NET).
● Signal processing and management of up to 30 radio devices
● The MCL-USB adapter (radio) FDUZ227 for the connection of the
SWING tool FXS2061 enables information to be read for
commissioning, maintenance, and error search.
Supply:
● Communication with the control panel and the supply takes place
via the detector line (FDnet/C-NET).
● 3.6 V battery pack (AA lithium batteries) with a service life of at
least six years
Neural radio fire detector FDOOT271
● Consistent response to a wide range of different fires
● Dynamic analysis of the sensor signal in the detector itself
● Built-in diagnosis algorithms with automatic selftest
● High degree of immunity to false alarms and environmental
influences
● High-quality opto-electronic sensor system
● Automatic compensation for soiling
● Radio fire detector can be mounted anywhere in a radio cell
● Detector can be inserted and removed using the detector
exchanger tool up to a height of 8 meters
Functions:
● 4 danger levels:
– Enable activation of differentiated measures and an early
warning in the case of incorrect application.